Library Statistical Report for April 2016

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)

E-Books (Project Gutenberg)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
Zinio (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)

DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)

CD Spoken (Young Adult)

CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)

Games (Early Literacy)
Freegal (Downloadable music)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent Current
Year Year Change YTD
14,463 13,968 -3.4% 59,637
16,819 17,043 1.3% 68,220
1,002 979 -2.3% 2,910
176 25 -85.8% 85
42 0 0
6,647 7,088 6.6% 31,492
672 585 -12.9% 2,197
151 84 -44.4% 406
39,972 39,772 -0.5% 164,947
6,063 6,723 10.9% 27,076
1,123 1,335 18.9% 5,141
17,165 16,371 -4.6% 66,671
14,472 14,129 -2.4% 55,368
231 93 -59.7% 433
5,192 4,876 -6.1% 21,210
898 897 -0.1% 3,454
185 190 2.7% 920
6,415 5,942 -7.4% 23,416
1,042 1,233 18.3% 5,031
32 50 56.3% 157
1,678 0 0
0 1,098 4,169
2,838 3,737 31.7% 14,682
57,334 56,674 -1.2% 227,728
13,699 15,102 10.2% 62,094
50,697 55,409 9.3% 224,125
567 539 -4.9% 2,395
64,963 71,050 9.4% 288,614
427 523 22.5% 2,024
4,795 4,393 -8.4% 17,643
16 7 -56.3% 64
5,238 4,923 -6.0% 19,731
167,507 172,419 2.9% 701,020
694,388 701,020 0.96%
9,353 6,619 -29.2% 29,608



Number of HOLDS placed
Beginning bookstock
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock
Beginning audiovisual materials
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials
Total Net Materials
Days open during month
Door count
Interior Door count
Average daily circulation

Previous
Year
15,435
284,299
2,339
2,595
284,043
65,923
438

102
66,259
350,302
29
44,079

5,776

Current
Year
15,516
293,306
2,961
2,961
293,306
70,596
736

715
70,617
363,923
30
46,779
46,651
5,747

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments

Downloadable audio -- adult
Downloadable audio -- children
Downloadable audio -- YA

TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments

Downloadable E-Books -- adult
Downloadable E-Books -- children
Downloadable E-Books -- YA

3,737
2,886

561

290
7,088
4,115
1,949
1,024

Percent
Change
0.5%
3.2%
26.6%
14.1%
3.3%
7.1%
68.0%
601.0%
6.6%
3.9%

6.1%

-0.5%

Current
YTD
65,442
293,029
11,019
10,742
293,306
69,864
3,035
2,282
70,617
363,923
119
193,543

5,891

PROGRAMMING
Adult
AV
Children's
YA
Foundation
Other

TOTAL

PROGRAMMING

CURRENT MONTH

19
1
132
9

1

0
162

# of programs # of attendees

322
113
3,449
1,825
50

0
5,759

PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH

# of programs # of attendees

CURRENT Y-T-D

# of programs # of attendees

80
8
541
49
6

6
690

PREVIOUS Y-T-D

1,191
1,254
15,436
2,969
391
137
21,378

# of programs # of attendees

Adult 24 996 73 1,557
AV 2 183 8 1,155
Children's 96 2,345 482 13,304
YA 4 38 22 395
Foundation 1 40 1 40
Other 1 180 10 392
TOTAL 128 3,782 596 16,843
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of ltems checked out 1,314 3,592
# of Stops 64 149
Doorcount (not included above) 652 1,165
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 116 15 0 131
MBOOK 133 734 17 884
MBOOK-AV 0 2 5 7
MCD-SPOKEN 15 1 0 16
MDVD 110 166 0 276
TOTALS 374 918 22 1,314



